Office Telephone number 0161 431 0262

Heaton Moor United Church ‘ .
The United Reformed Church and The Methodist ‘ '

Church working together in partnership

WE WELCOME anyone with us for the first time today. Please make
yourself known and please sign the Visitors Book. There is coffee after

Events this week:

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed
Thur
Fri
Sat

Sun

08/03

09/03

10/03

11/03
12/03
13/03
14/03
15/03

10.15
10.45

12.30
09.30
20.00
10.00
14.00
10.00
20.00
13.30
10.30
10.15
10.45

12.30

each morning service, please stay for a drink and a chat.

Prayer in the Patio Room

Service with Paul Brewton

Duty Barbara and Jim

Lent Study Group with Soup and a Roll
Toddlers

Mens Fellowship

Property Group Meeting

Ladies Fellowship

Coffee in Patio Room

Scottish Dancing

Dementia Friends

Christian Aid and Fair Trade Coffee Morning
Prayer in the Patio Room

Service with Meg Warner

Duty Bob and Carol

Lent Study Group with Soup and a Roll

Rev Cathy Bird has requested that we pray for each church on the

circuit every week, so over the quarter each church is prayed for. This week can you please

pray for Tivot Dale
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Sunday Coffee Help Required

Due to injury, we are short volunteers
for Sunday Coffee on 29th March,
10th May and 21st June .

It will require you to get Y milk and
to serve on those dates.

If you can help, please letthe office
know.

Thank you, Sharon

Lent Stories
What are you doing this Lent ?

Please keep a record and let the office know
so we can share our Lent stories in the next
magazine.

A A R R R A R R A A R AR ARl
% IF YOU HEAR THE FIRE ALARM %
‘% Evacuate the building using your nearest exit and assemble on the lawn. zﬁ«
% e eoocoo Remain calm — walk don’t run %
% o cccee DO NOT use the lift fﬁf
% e eooeoe DO NOT stop to collect belongings zﬁ«
% o ococooe DO NOT turn back or try to re-enter the building zﬁq
% If you have difficulty using the stairs, stay where you are and assistance will be provided %
A R R A A A A R AR A AR
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Call to worship, “ | will lift my eyes to the
hills”
Hymn 536 new every morning is the love
Prayers
Talk
Hymn 268 Jesus is Lord creation is voice
proclaim it
Old Testament reading Psalm 121
Offering
Hymn 547 Moses | know you are the man
New Testament reading Matthew 17 versus
1109
Sermon
Hymn 518 Father | place into your hands
Prayers for others
Hymn 530 living lord your joyful spirit
Closing blessing

All the Hymns are in Rejoice and Sing
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O Please give all money raised to Jean James or

the Office

Will you support our Lent
and Easter Appeal? Your donations will help
families facing poverty and injustice around the
world.

Faith’s fields used to be dirt and dust.

Ongoing drought in Kenya meant next to noth-
ing grew. Hunger was a reality. But now Faith
grows crops that are lush and green thanks to a
nearby dam.

Her local community got together to build the
sand dam with your support.

This Lent, Together we stop this climate crisis.
Week 3 the theme is forgiveness

Forgiveness sets us back on the right path. What new
paths do we need to take to stop this climate crisis?

Give 20p for every car journey you take this week .

Leaflets with more information are on the table .
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