

### **Heaton Moor United Church**



The United Reformed Church and The Methodist Church working together in partnership

**WE WELCOME** anyone with us for the first time today. Please make yourself known and please sign the Visitors Book. There is coffee after each morning service, please stay for a drink and a chat.

#### **Events this week:**

Sun	08/03	10.15	Prayer in the Patio Room
		10.45	Service with Paul Brewton
			Duty Barbara and Jim
		12.30	Lent Study Group with Soup and a Roll
Mon	09/03	09.30	Toddlers
		20.00	Mens Fellowship
Tue	10/03	10.00	Property Group Meeting
		14.00	Ladies Fellowship
Wed	11/03	10.00	Coffee in Patio Room
Thur	12/03	20.00	Scottish Dancing
Fri	13/03	13.30	Dementia Friends
Sat	14/03	10.30	Christian Aid and Fair Trade Coffee Morning
Sun	15/03	10.15	Prayer in the Patio Room
		10.45	Service with Meg Warner
			Duty Bob and Carol
		12.30	Lent Study Group with Soup and a Roll

Rev Cathy Bird has requested that we pray for each church on the circuit every week, so over the quarter each church is prayed for. This week can you please pray for Tivot Dale

Sunday Coffee Help Required

Due to injury, we are short volunteers

for Sunday Coffee on 29th March,

10th May and 21st June.

It will require you to get the milk and to serve on those dates.

If you can help, please let the office know.

Thank you, Sharon

### **Lent Stories**

What are you doing this Lent?
Please keep a record and let the office know so we can share our Lent stories in the next magazine.



Call to worship, "I will lift my eyes to the hills"

Hymn 536 new every morning is the love Prayers Talk

Hymn 268 Jesus is Lord creation is voice proclaim it

Old Testament reading Psalm 121 Offering

Hymn 547 Moses I know you are the man New Testament reading Matthew 17 versus 1 to 9

Sermon

Hymn 518 Father I place into your hands
Prayers for others
Hymn 530 living lord your joyful spirit
Closing blessing

All the Hymns are in Rejoice and Sing



# Please give all money raised to Jean James or the Office

Will you support our Lent and Easter Appeal? Your donations will help families facing poverty and injustice around the world.

Faith's fields used to be dirt and dust.

Ongoing drought in Kenya meant next to nothing grew. Hunger was a reality. But now Faith grows crops that are lush and green thanks to a nearby dam.

Her local community got together to build the sand dam with your support.

This Lent, Together we stop this climate crisis.

### Week 3 the theme is forgiveness

Forgiveness sets us back on the right path. What new paths do we need to take to stop this climate crisis?

Give 20p for every car journey you take this week.

Leaflets with more information are on the table.

## **Lent and Easter Appeal**

Help more women like Faith to fight for a green

future.